Phone: (407) 378–7482
2900 W. Orange Ave. Ste. 100
Apopka, FL 32703
VoltAire Systems, LLC  VoltAire Doc. # BA0116G
Published July 1,2020
  INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR
HTX AND HIX SERIES HEAT EXCHANGERS

Published July 1, 2020
4.  GENERAL PRODUCT DATA
Figure 2 - Model Nomenclature
Figure 3 - Unit Dimensions
HTX and HIX Series
Installation, Operation and
Maintenance Manual
VoltAire Systems, LLC
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Page 8 of 22
VoltAire Doc. # BA0116G
Published July 1, 2020
MODEL
NUMBER1
NOMINAL CAPACITY2 RATED VOLTAGE
FULL LOAD
(AMPS) 3
WEIGHT (lbs.)
NOMINAL SIZE
Width x Height x
Depth (in.)
HTX018B
18 W/ºF (33 W/ºC) 48 VDC 1.5
22.7 11.8 x 22.8 x 6.3
HIX018B 19.2 11.8 x 22.8 x 4.8
HTX025B
25 W/ºF (45 W/ºC) 48 VDC 1.5
23.6 11.8 x 22.8 x 6.8
HIX025B 20.1 11.8 x 22.8 x 5.3
HTX035B
35 W/ºF (63 W/ºC)
48 VDC 3.1
44.9 17.6 x 35.5 x 6.8
HIX035B 40.3 17.6 x 35.5 x 5.3
HTX035M
115 VAC 3.5
47.3 17.6 x 35.5 x 6.8
HIX035M 42.7 17.6 x 35.5 x 5.3
HTX035N
230 VAC 1.9
47.6 17.6 x 35.5 x 6.8
HIX035N 43.0 17.6 x 35.5 x 5.3
HTX045B
45 W/ºF (81 W/ºC)
48 VDC 3.1
49.1 17.6 x 35.5 x 8.0
HIX045B 45.6 17.6 x 35.5 x 6.5
HTX045M
115 VAC 3.5
51.7 17.6 x 35.5 x 8.0
HIX045M 54.4 17.6 x 35.5 x 6.5
HTX045N
230 VAC 1.9
52.1 17.6 x 35.5 x 8.0
HIX045N 54.7 17.6 x 35.5 x 6.5
HTX055B
55 W/ºF (99 W/ºC)
48 VDC 4.3
51.8 17.6 x 35.5 x 10
HIX055B 47.5 17.6 x 35.5 x 8.5
HTX055M
115 VAC 3.5
54.1 17.6 x 35.5 x 10
HIX055M 54.9 17.6 x 35.5 x 8.5
HTX055N
230 VAC 1.9
54.7 17.6 x 35.5 x 10
HIX055N 55.5 17.6 x 35.5 x 8.5
1 2nd digit of model number is Telecom (HTX) or Industrial (HIX)
2 Capacity is nominal based upon free airflow without restrictions; Locating the heat exchanger where airflow is restricted may reduce capacity;
Nominal capacity is at exterior temperature of 45ºC (113ºF) and interior temperature of 55ºC (131ºF), Δ 10ºC (Δ18ºF)
3 Field provided fuse or breaker is required; Installer shall verify size and insure compliance with all applicable codes.
HTX and HIX Series